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From:

Subject: RE: 9101 Sautelle Lane Board of Adjustment renotice
Date: Thursday, January 25, 2018 3:43:21 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Leane, here is the challenge … this is what I have from 11th of this month … I just sent an
 email to Jacquelyn again asking for an update … Assuming Texas Gas responds and

 approves, I think we should be good to go for Feb 12th …
 
-:gowri
 
Good afternoon Gowri,
 
Happy New Year to you! My time off was great, thanks! I hope you enjoyed your Holiday time as
 well!
 
I have received all but 1 reviewer approval. I am waiting on Texas Gas to respond. I have followed up
 with them, and should hear back soon. Some of the responses are delayed due to the Holidays.
 
Additionally, I am waiting on the easement release survey mark ups from our in house Surveyor. I do
 believe there is some backup with the survey reviews due to the Holidays as well. As soon as I
 receive the markups, I will forward them over to you.
 
Thank you!
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell

 
 

 
Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2018 3:01 PM

Subject: 9101 Sautelle Lane Board of Adjustment renotice
 
Hi Mr. Chindalore – I’m going to send this re-notice language forward to production staff unless you
 review it and reply with any changes by tomorrow.  I have to send it because more than 60 days
 have transpired since last hearing, no other changes were made except hearing date, but still good
 for you to review and advise.
 
If you want to also reply and attached filed version of the pue vacation/license agreement that
 would be great, I’ll include it in the 2/12 hearing advance packet for the Board.  And, any possible
 change in the NA’s position on the request.  Can also add either of these to the late packet for that
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This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.
This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.

NOTIFICATIONS
CASE#:
LOCATION:C15-2017-00389101 Sautelle Lane
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Gowrishankar 

Re: Re: Village at Western Oaks ­ Pergola 
1 message

Mon, Jun 26, 2017 at 1:45 PM

Hello,

That is approved.

Thanks!
Cindy Neale
Assistant Community Association Manager
 
RealManage
9601 Amberglen Blvd. Suite #150
Austin, Texas 78729
 
P: 512­219­1927 F: 512­219­5696
Customer Service 1­866­4­RealService (1­866­473­2573)
 

 
Comprehensive Community Management Solutions

 
 

On Monday, June 26, 2017 9:59:12 AM, Gowrishankar Chindalore , wrote:

From:

Date: Mon, 26 Jun 2017 09:59:12 ­0500
Subject: Re: Village at Western Oaks ­ Pergola
Hi Cindy,

Thank you for the message ... but I am a bit confused ... you refer to "pergola" ... but my request was for 'meditation
studio' ... is that a typo or what exactly is this approval referring to? Please clarify ...

Thanks
­:gowri

Thanks
­:gowri

On Fri, Jun 23, 2017 at 1:07 PM,   

Dear Gowrishankar L Chindalore,

We are pleased to inform you that your pergola Home Improvement Application has been APPROVED by
the Architectural Review Board for Village at Western Oaks Owners Association, Inc., and you may
proceed with your proposed modifications.
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tel:(866)%20473-2573


The committee & Board has granted you a variance for your pergola.

Congratulations!

Best regards,

Cindy Neale

Assistant Community Association Manager

 

RealManage

9601 Amberglen Blvd. Suite #150

Austin, Texas 78729

 

P: 512­219­1927 F: 512­219­5696

Customer Service 1­866­4­RealService (1­866­473­2573)

 

 

Comprehensive Community Management Solutions
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From:

Subject: RE: 9101 Sautelle Lane Board of Adjustment renotice
Date: Thursday, January 25, 2018 3:43:21 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Leane, here is the challenge … this is what I have from 11th of this month … I just sent an
 email to Jacquelyn again asking for an update … Assuming Texas Gas responds and

 approves, I think we should be good to go for Feb 12th …
 
-:gowri
 
Good afternoon Gowri,
 
Happy New Year to you! My time off was great, thanks! I hope you enjoyed your Holiday time as
 well!
 
I have received all but 1 reviewer approval. I am waiting on Texas Gas to respond. I have followed up
 with them, and should hear back soon. Some of the responses are delayed due to the Holidays.
 
Additionally, I am waiting on the easement release survey mark ups from our in house Surveyor. I do
 believe there is some backup with the survey reviews due to the Holidays as well. As soon as I
 receive the markups, I will forward them over to you.
 
Thank you!
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell

 
 
From:  

Subject: 9101 Sautelle Lane Board of Adjustment renotice
 
Hi Mr. Chindalore – I’m going to send this re-notice language forward to production staff unless you
 review it and reply with any changes by tomorrow.  I have to send it because more than 60 days
 have transpired since last hearing, no other changes were made except hearing date, but still good
 for you to review and advise.
 
If you want to also reply and attached filed version of the pue vacation/license agreement that
 would be great, I’ll include it in the 2/12 hearing advance packet for the Board.  And, any possible
 change in the NA’s position on the request.  Can also add either of these to the late packet for that

O02/20


6@ gl 81\;orwsrﬁt

A ‘SERVICESIDEPARTMENT
Building a Better and Safer Austi

Together





 meeting up until 10am the day of the hearing (2/12).
 
Take care,
 
 
Leane Heldenfels
Planner Senior – Board of Adjustment Liaison
City of Austin Development Services Department
One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road, 1st Floor, Development Assistance Center
Walk-in hours 9a-12p M-F
Office: 512.974.2202  Cell: 512.567.0106 (personal, for meeting day & after hours emergency use only)
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From:

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
Attachments: image001.png

image002.png

Thank you Wendi!!
 

From:  

 

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Staff has discussed and we will be able to approve the easement release request when it comes to us. 
 Please let Robert know if you have any questions.  He is cc’ed on this email.  Thanks
 

From:  

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
You are right on Wendi ... the structure that crosses the PUE is on the Hillside Terrace ... and it
 goes over the PUE by about 5’ ... there are no other violations of PUE anywhere else in the lot ...
And yes, I am sincerely requesting release for that small area only ... about 10-12 feet along the
 hillside terrace ... nowhere else ...
 
Thanks
-:gowri
 

From:  

 

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Thank you for the clarification.  So you are not looking for a partial release of the PUE along
 Escarpment?  You are only interested in a partial release on Hillside Terrace?  Are you only wanting
 that portion released around the building? 
 

From:  

To: Broden, Wendi; AE GIS Services
Cc: Long, Robert
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Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Thank you Wendi ... indeed I am working through Jacquelyn Caldwell of the Office of the Real
 Estate Services and that is how I applied for this discovery process ... I will be going through the
 formal ‘partial easement release’ application process ...
 
However, your other point is very important for me – the structure of interest is on the Hillside
 terrace side and partially overlaps the PUE line (please see the enclosed survey – the structure
 is named ‘bldg’ on the right side and right behind the tree marked #288) ..
Considering this fact that it is on Hillside Terrace and that it is partial overlap, I would like to
 understand if your office would consider approving the easement release at all ...
 
I would sincerely appreciate an opinion from Robert (or you) as appropriate ...
 
Thanks
-:gowri
 
(attached: 9101 Sautelle Lane survey done by Waterloo Surveyors as part of the Variance
 application to City of Austin)
Gowrishankar Chindalore, Ph.D.
Head of Business & Technology Strategy - Microcontrollers
Security & Connectivity
Austin, Texas 78735, USA
Phone: 1-512-771-0934
Email: 
 

 
 
 

From:  

 

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Mr. Chindalore,
 
I wanted to follow up with you regarding this issue.  The easement in question is a Public Utility
 Easement.  Austin Energy is one of about 14 public utilities who have the right to use this easement.  If
 you want to build within this easement, you will need to go through the Easement Vacation process,
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 through the City’s Office of Real Estate Services.  I am attaching the link to the easement release
 package:  http://www.austintexas.gov/service/easement-releases.  All public utilities will be given the
 opportunity to review the release request and approve or deny. 
 
While Austin Energy does not have existing utilities located within this easement, as it is along
 Escarpment Boulevard, I do not know that we would agree to a release of the easement, in the event
 that it is needed for future utility infrastructure.  I am including Robert Long on this email, as he is the
 agent for this area of town and will be able to get you an answer regarding Austin Energy’s position. 
 
Please let Robert or I know if you have questions.
 
Thanks,
Wendi Broden
(512)322.6237
 
 

From:  

Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Thank you very much for the info Blake ...
 
I will contact Wendi on Monday ... it appears that there are no Austin Energy lines within the
 PUE based on the screenshot ...
 
Thanks
-:gowri
 
Gowrishankar Chindalore, Ph.D.
Head of Business & Technology Strategy - Microcontrollers
Security & Connectivity
Austin, Texas 78735, USA
Phone: 1-512-771-0934
Email: 
 

 
 

From:  

O02/24

https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.austintexas.gov%2Fservice%2Feasement-releases&data=01%7C01%7Cgowri.chindalore%40nxp.com%7C800a1c648c654b5ca72008d5073c3bf8%7C686ea1d3bc2b4c6fa92cd99c5c301635%7C0&sdata=tNh0IIE8zjfKEqrmDeAhDioXMRGr38yrhzeXdhfctp8%3D&reserved=0


Subject: RE: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Gowri,
Here is the address you requested.  On the phone you said you needed approval from us to build on
 the easement.  Unfortunately, I cannot grant approval for this.  But you can contact Wendi Broden,
 512-322-6237, with the Public Involvement & Real Estate group to answer your questions.
 
 
Blake Matejowsky
Austin Energy – IT Geospatial Analyst Sr.
 

From:  

Subject: ticket # TS1774400713 - request
 
Dear Sir/madam,
 
I am requesting a survey of public utilities that are within P.U.E in support of variance request I
 have with the City of Austin ... Can you please give me a call on my cell (512) 771-0934 to
 address this request ... and also help me better understand the remarks listed below ...
 
Thank you
-:gowri
 
 
 
Ticket TS1774400713 for COP - Status Change
 
 
===============================================================================
Company: HOMEOWNER                     Email: 
===============================================================================
Ticket Number:           TS1774400713
Work to Begin Date/Time: 09/06/2017 05:00:00 pm
County:                  TRAVIS
City:                    AUSTIN
Address:                 9101 SAUTELLE LANE
Contact:                 GOWRISHANKAR CHIND
Phone:                   (512) 771-0934
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Member Code     Facility  Last Completion Date/Time
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COP             ELEC6     09/05/2017 08:44:52 am   
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** Not Completed, SEE COMMENTS **
Remarks:
AE DOES NOT LOCATE FOR SURVEYING.  YOU MAY REQUEST A PRINT BY EMAILING AE GIS S
 ERVICES AT
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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From:
To:
Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
Date: Wednesday, November 29, 2017 12:18:22 PM
Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Hi Gowri,
 
It was nice meeting with you too! You’re most welcome! I have received the transmittal letter which
 completes your application packet.  Thank you so much for the well wishes! Have a great day!
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell
Property Agent
City of Austin, Office of Real Estate Services
505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, Texas 78704
512-974-7149

 

 
 
 

From:  

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Hi Jacquelyn!
It was very nice meeting you this morning ... it is always nice to meet the people in person!
Thank you very much for all your help!!
 
Enclosed is the transmittal letter with my signature ... please let me know if you need any
 other information ...
 
Thanks again ... and hope you feel better soon!
-:gowri
 

From:  
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Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Thank you Jacquelyn ... yes that works ... I will come to your offices and meet you at the front
 desk. I guess ...
 
-:gowri
 

From:  

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Good afternoon Gowri,
 
You’re welcome. The revised survey is sufficient for me to take in the application. I recommend
 setting up an appointment to go over your application packet. I have availability on Wednesday,
 11/29/2017, at 10:00a.m. Does that work for you?
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell
Property Agent
City of Austin, Office of Real Estate Services
505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, Texas 78704
512-974-7149
Email: l
 

 
 
 

From: 

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Thank you Jacquelyn ... I forwarded your points below to the survey company and they have
 sent me an updated survey version (enclosed) ... please check if it is sufficient, and if yes, I will
 ask them for the wet ink copy and then I will send the check for the easement release
 request, etc.
 
Thanks
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-:gowri
 

From:  

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
Importance: High
 
Good morning Gowri,
 
Please advise your Surveyor of the following:
 
The  preamble and the sketch needs to reference the easement release tract as a portion of the 5
 foot Public Utility Easement as dedicated on the subdivision plat recorded in Volume 86, Pages 62A-
62D.
 
The header of the survey should specify “Partial Public Utility Easement Release”.
 
The owner name and vesting deed information must be referenced in the preamble and sketch.
 
Also, there are 2 different measurements for the square footage listed on the survey. Please have
 the Surveyor clarify if the square footage for the easement release tract should be 35.7 or 37.5?
 
The word Volume is misspelled in the preamble.
 
I’ve attached our easement release procedure packet with a sample survey on page 7 of 11 for the
 Surveyor to possibly use as a template.
 
Once the Survey is acceptable, we will need an original (hard copy). That is what is meant by “wet
 ink” version.
 
Thank you.
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell
Property Agent
City of Austin, Office of Real Estate Services
505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, Texas 78704
512-974-7149
Email: l
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From: 

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Hi Jacquelyn!
 
I have the easement release survey completed ... please see enclosed ... I will work on the
 application this weekend and send it to you ... Sorry for the delay in getting all of this done ...
 
Thanks for all your help, including the conversation we had on the phone about a month or so
 ago ... For the ‘wet ink’ version of the easement release, it has to be something the surveyor
 sends me? It can’t be electronic version like the one I have attached?
 
-:gowri
 

From:  

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Thanks Jacquelyn ... I agree that easement release is the best option so that I don’t carry the
 annual fee burden ...
 
Meanwhile, I reached out to 8-1-1 and there have been a number of emails from various
 groups ... they have called me twice also ... I am attaching some of the emails I have received
 so far, if you could please help me decode!! Really appreciate if you can see the enclosed
 emails and see if you are seeing anything of concern ...
 
Thanks
-:gowri
 

From:  

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Good morning Gowri,
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You’re most welcome. Although the structures are not permanent, it would still be most efficient to
 seek a release of the easement. If the easement release is not approved, then the License
 Agreement would be a secondary option (which carries an annual fee). Please let me know if you
 have any further questions. Thanks!
 
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell
Property Agent
City of Austin, Office of Real Estate Services
505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, Texas 78704
512-974-7149
Email: la
 

 
 

From: 

Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Thank you Jacquelyn ...
I just wanted to point out that these are not permanent structures ... they are big wooden
 structures ... please see enclosed file with pictures ... if that changes your view, please let me
 know ...
 
Meanwhile, I am going to call 8-1-1 and request ‘line location service’ ...
 
Thank you for offering to help directly! I may take you up on that if I am having issues figuring
 out ...
 
-:gowri
Gowrishankar Chindalore, Ph.D.
Head of Business & Technology Strategy - Microcontrollers
Security & Connectivity
1-(512) 771-0934
 

From:  
Sent: Thursday, August 31, 2017 9:08 AM
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To: 
Subject: RE: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
Importance: High
 
Good morning Gowri,
 
Thank you for reaching out to our office for assistance. After reviewing the survey, it appears you
 have permanent structures encroaching into the 5’ PUE on the Hillside Terrace side of the property.
 A License Agreement would not be an appropriate request, as it would not allow for a structure of a
 permanent nature to encroach into the PUE.  The best option would be to seek a release of the 5’
 PUE. Our Office facilitates the application process for an easement release, however the steward
 Departments and other stakeholders of the PUE will ultimately make the decision to approve or
 deny your request.   I recommend that you determine if there are any utilities/infrastructure
 underground in the 5’ PUE in question. You may call 8-1-1 to request the line location service. If
 there are any utilities located within the 5’  PUE  area, you will need to contact the steward
 Departments of those utilities to determine the likelihood of a release approval.
 
If you decide to proceed with an easement release, I have attached an easement release packet. It
 will instruct you on everything that is required to submit an application for an easement release, but
 the short version is as follows:
 
Transmittal letter stating what you are requesting and why, and providing any other pertinent
 information
Completed application form (included in packet)
Copy of your Warranty Deed, evidencing ownership of the property
Copy of the instrument that dedicated the easement
Reduced size copy of the subdivision plat (8 x10 is best)
An original (“wet ink”) copy of a new survey which specifically describes the easement area to be
 released.
$435 application fee.
 
Please note that the packet includes a section titled “Instructions to Surveyors”. This should be
 provided to the surveyor you engage.
 
Once you are ready to submit the application, please contact Land Management at

to schedule an appointment so that I may go through the
 document materials with you to ensure that the application packet is complete.
 
You’re welcome to call me directly for any questions: Jacquelyn Caldwell (512) 974-7149.
 
Thank you.
 
Kind Regards,
 

Jacquelyn Caldwell
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Property Agent
City of Austin, Office of Real Estate Services
505 Barton Springs Road, Suite 1350
Austin, Texas 78704
512-974-7149
Email: 
 

 
 
 
 

From: 

Subject: Re: Variance request #M-5 C15-2017-0038 for 9101 Sautelle Lane
 
Dear Sir/Madam,
 
I sincerely request your advice on the following matter:
 
As the owner of the property on 9101 Sautelle Lane, I am requesting variance per the
 description below:
 
M-5 C15-2017-0038 Gowri Chindalore 9101 Sautelle Lane The applicant has requested
 variance(s) to: A. Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease the street
 side yard setback from 15 feet (required) to .5 feet (requested, existing); and to B. increase
 the impervious cover from 45% (required) to 46.9% (requested, existing); and to C. Section
 25-2-515 (Rear Yard of Through Lot) to decrease the through lot rear yard from 25 feet
 (required) to 10 feet (requested, existing) in order to permit a recently constructed
 meditation studio and older gazebo in a “SF-2”, Family Residence zoning district.
 
During the first hearing of my variance request, the Board wanted me to reach out to your
 office to seek either a License to Encroach or partial release of the 5’ Public utility easement
 that runs along the Hillside Terrace property line  and that your meditation structure sits over.
 Enclosed is the survey of the lot with the said structures. Please note that it is just the PUE on
 the hillside terrace side of the lot.
 
I have been working Leane Heldfens on the variance request. I am reaching out to you upon
 her advice. Can you please indicate to me what my next steps should be and which type of
 the request is appropriate for my situation?
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My last hearing was in July and I am expected to report back to the Board for their Sep.

 session (on 18th) or October the latest.
 
Thank you for your help and if you have any questions, please feel free to call me anytime at
 (512) 771-0934.
-:gowri
 
Gowrishankar Chindalore, Ph.D.
Head of Business & Technology Strategy - Microcontrollers
Security & Connectivity
Austin, Texas 78735, USA
Phone: 1-512-771-0934
Email: 
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From:

Subject: M-5 C15-2017-0038 Aruna Chindalore 9101 Sautelle Lane
Date: Monday, July 10, 2017 4:13:29 PM

In reference to the matter below from your agenda:

M-5 C15-2017-0038 Aruna Chindalore 9101 Sautelle Lane The applicant has requested
 variance(s) to: A. Section 25-2-492 (D) (Site Development Regulations) to decrease the street
 side yard setback from 15 feet (required) to .5 feet (requested, existing); and to B. increase the
 impervious cover from 45% (required) to 46.9% (requested, existing); and to C. Section 25-2-
515 (Rear Yard of Through Lot) to decrease the through lot rear yard from 25 feet (required)
 to 10 feet (requested, existing) in order to permit a recently constructed meditation studio and
 older gazebo in a “SF-2”, Family Residence zoning district. 

Please be advised that The Village of Western Oaks, Board of Directors makes the following
 comment:

"The Village At Western Oaks HOA  Board of Directors, along with its Architectural Review Board,
 stand in opposition to granting a variance for the structures which have been erected at 9101
 Sautelle, without prior review or approval by the HOA.  There was an unfortunate
 miscommunication from Real Manage, on behalf of the Village At Western Oaks Board of
 Directors, which erroneously indicated approval of the structures, but this was inaccurate and should
 not have been sent to the Requestor indicating support for the structures."

 

Kind Regards, Board of Directors, The Village At Western Oaks

Sincerely,

Mystre' D. Van Horn, CMCA®, AMS®, CMIA-LSM, CMIA-MCM, NRP

Director of Community Association Management

RealManage

9601 Amberglen Boulevard, Suite 150
Austin, Texas  78729

P: 1-866-473-2573; F: 1-866-919-5696

www.realmanage.com

Comprehensive Community Management Solutions

 B RealManage is environmentally responsible. Print only if necessary.
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Follow us on:                    

"In an effort to respect the privacy of our homeowners and offer a variety of communication methods to
 suit individual preferences, RealManage now offers several communication options for you to choose. 
 Please visit our Resident Portal at https://www.ciranet.com/ResidentPortal to choose the e-mail
 communication settings you prefer.  Homeowners who choose not to "opt in" may no longer receive
 mass communication e-mails from your community association."

www.realmanage.com

Comprehensive Community Management Solutions
BRealManage is environmentally responsible. Print only if necessary.
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From:

Subject: C15-2017-0038, 9101 Sautelle Lane
Date: Saturday, July 01, 2017 6:44:56 PM

Mark and LuAnn Glowacz
6201 Tanak Cove
(512) 789-1058

As affected owners regarding Case C15-2017-0038, we are in favor of the
 variance.

The owners of 9101 Sautelle Lane have always maintained a beautifully
 landscaped property, and as someone who drives past their home at least
 a couple of times per day, I see no reason the family cannot enjoy their
 tastefully built studio and gazebo.

Thank you,

-- 
Mark Glowacz
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